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TRANSPORTATION SERVICE
RATE SCHEDULE SVTS-M

D. RATE SCHEDULE SVTS-M
1. Availability: Service under this rate schedule is available to Customers who cause gas to be
delivered to individually metered, non-residential end-users whose individual annual usage is
anticipated to be at least 5,000 Ccf, but less than 40,000 Ccf. This service will be available in

all of the Company’s MPS service territories.

2. . Service Considerations: Customers must execute a written contract for transportation
service pursuant to this rate schedule. Gas transportation agreements and applicable
documents are available at the Company’s electronic website, www.aquila.com. All small
volume transportation customers must install telemetry equipment or purchase the Balancing
Service provided herein. Customers must reimburse the Company for the cost incurred by the
Company to install telemetry equipment and for the cost of any other improvements made by
the Company in order to provide this service. Service is provided for a minimum of six (6)

months.

3. Monthly Charges: End-user's monthly bill shall be determined as a sum of the following:

SOUTHERN SYSTEM NORTHERN SYSTEM
(CIS RATE CODE MOO1E) (CIS RATE CODE MOOQ1E)
End-user Charge ' $ 50.00 per month $ 50.00 per month
Delivery charge,
Usage (per Ccf) $ 0.22790 per Ccf $ 0.22790 per Ccf

4. L&U Charge: The Company’s system-wide Lost and Unaccounted (L&U) Account as -
computed in the Company’s annual PGA will be applied on a volumetric basis to the quantity

of gas delivered to the end-user.

5. Interim Purchased Gas Adjustment Charges: End-users shall be charged the appropriate
system’s ACA, Refund, TOP and TC factors as listed on Company’s sheet numbers 61-64.
New customers or customers electing transportation service shall be charged the
appropriate ACA charges for a period of one year after changing service to this schedule.
These charges shall terminate after a customer has been served under this schedule for

one year.
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NATURAL GAS TRANSPORTATION SERVICE

Availability.

This service schedule is available: 1) to all non-residential customers on a
per meter basis and 2) on an experimental basis through June 30, 2007, to
the premises of "Eligible School Entities," which are the eligible school
entities as defined in Section 393.310 RSMo. Such service is applicable to
individual customers that can individually secure and arrange for the
delivery of sufficient supplies of natural gas to the Company's designated
city gate and to the Eligible School Entities that can do so through
aggregate contracts negotiated by and through a not-for-profit school
association. The Company will not provide this service to any customer who
uses such gas primarily to heat a premise that provides temporary ox
permanent living quarters for individuals, unless the customer demonstrates
to the Company that it has contracted for primary £firm capacity with the
upstream supplying intrastate and/or interstate pipelines to meet the
customer’s peak needs, or unless the customer demonstrates to the Company
that the customer has adequate and usable alternative fuel facilities to

meet the customer’s energy needs.

The “transportation customer” shall be responsible for the purchase and.
transportation of its gas needs to the Company’s city gate which serves such

customer.

The Company shall not sell gas to any of its transportation customers except
as specifically provided for in this service classification.

Monthly Customer, EGM and Volumetric Meter Reading Rates. (5)

Standard Large Volume
Transportation (1) Transportation(2)
Customer Charge: $24.00 $1,000.00 per month
Electronic Gas Meter (EGM) Charges:
Administrative Charge: $40.00 $40.00 per month
Meter Equipment Charge (3): Section G. Miscellaneous Charges Sheet

No. 20.1, as applicable.

Transportation Charge:

First 7,000 Ccf 24.96¢ per Ccf 24.96¢ per Ccf
All Over 7,000 Ccf 14.04¢ per Ccf 12.31¢ per Ccf
Transportation Charge Adder:
All Over 7,000 Ccf (4) 2.28¢ per Ccf 4.01¢ per Ccf
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